900264414 08/23/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 03/22/2013 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------|
| Ashburn-Hill Corporation | | 08/23/2013 | CORPORATION: TEXAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INVISTA North America S.a r.l. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4123 E. 37th Street N. | |
| Internal Address: | Legal Department | |
| City: | Wichita | |
| State/Country: | KANSAS | |
| Postal Code: | 67220 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3604807 | TECGEN |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3168281160

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 316-828-1508

Email: trademarks@invista.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Stearns

Address Line 1: 4123 E. 37th Street. N Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67220

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TECGEN/PSM |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan Stearns TRADEMARK |

900264414 REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0843

3604807

. 00 07\$ FO

| Signature: | /Susan Stearns/ |
|---|-----------------|
| Date: | 08/23/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Nunc pro tunc assignment signed#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0844

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is being made nunc pro tune, effective as of March 22, 2013 by and between Ashburn-Hill Corporation, a Texas corporation, who address is 3701 Carbtex Road, Angleton, Texas 77515 ("Assignor"); and INVISTA North America S.a.r.l., a Luxembourg corporation located at 4123 E. 37th Street N., Wichita, KS 67220 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used, and is the owner of the following trademark and registration therefor:

TECGEN, U.S. Registration No. 3,604,807 (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration therefor, in the United States of America, and in any other jurisdiction in which Assignor may have acquired trademark rights in the Trademark, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, and the right to sue for past infringement of the said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and registration therefor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute and cause to be registered a formal assignment of the Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and registration therefor, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the said Trademark.

In witness whereof, I have executed this nunc pro tunc Trademark Assignment effective as of this August, 2013.

SSIGNOR NAME

Nancy Kowalski

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005096 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 08/23/2013